From: Clay, Jacqueline
Sent: 10/7/2013 3:26:56 PM

To: Torr, Angela C (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ACT6);
AAbed@NavigantConsulting.com (AAbed@NavigantConsulting.com);
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); Kim, Ann (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AHK4); Gong, Alice
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AxL3); AEG@cpuc.ca.gov
(AEG@cpuc.ca.gov); cfaber@semprautilities.com (ctaber@semprautilities.com);
Reid, Alice L (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ALR4);
ATrial@SempraUtilities.com (ATrial@SempraUtilities.com);

BNeff@energy state.ca.us (BNeff@energy state.ca.us); Peck, David B.
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); Middlekauff, Charles (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd);
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com);
Dan.adler@calcef.org (Dan.adler@calcef.org); CKebler@SempraGeneration.com
(CKebler@SempraGeneration.com); CPUCCases@pge.com
(CPUCCases@pge.com); claufenb@energy .state.ca.us

(claufenb@energy .state.ca.us); Diane Fellman@nrgenergy.com
(Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); Brooks, Donald J. (donald.brooks@cpuc.ca.gov);
DGarber@SempraUtilities.com (DGarber@ SempraUtilities.com);
czammit@semprautilities.com (czammit@semprautilities.com);
DAKinports@semprautilities.com (DAKinports@semprautilities.com);
Dick@DavisHydro.com (Dick@DavisHydro.com); DAKing@SempraUtilities.com
(DAKing@SempraUtilities.com); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com
(Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); HY ao@SempraUtilities.com
(HYao@SempraUtilities.com); Jeff.Hirsch@DOE2.com (Jeff. Hirsch@DOE2.com);
JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com (JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com);
Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com
(Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com); GloriaB@anzaelectric.org
(GloriaB@anzacelectric.org); Zahariudakis, George
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GxZ5); gbass@noblesolutions.com
(gbass@noblesolutions.com); Lucha, Ed
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5);
Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com (Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com);

Julie. Morris@iberdrolaren.com (Julie.Morris@iberdrolaren.com);
JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com (JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com);
KMelville@SempraUtilities.com (KMelville@SempraUltilities.com);
Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com (Melissa. Hovsepian@sce.com);
KKloberdanz@SempraUtilities.com (KKloberdanz@ SempraUtilities.com);
Gandesbery, Mary (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MAGq);
Lee, Evelyn C (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ECLS);
pvillegas@semprautilities.com (pvillegas@semprautilities.com);
GBaker@semprautilities.com (GBaker@semprautilities.com);
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PaulFenn@LocalPower.com (PaulFenn@LocalPower.com);
Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com (Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com);
Jennifer. Hein@nrgenergy.com (Jennifer. Hein@nrgenergy.com);
dkolk@compenergy.com (dkolk@compenergy.com); Kathryn Wig@nrgenergy.com
(Kathryn. Wig@nrgenergy.com); MSchmidt@ SempraUtilities.com
(MSchmidt@SempraUtilities.com); Henry Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov
(Henry.Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov); Marshall . Clark@dgs.ca.gov
(Marshall.Clark@dgs.ca.gov); LauckhartR@bv.com (LauckhartR@bv.com);
KCordova@SempraUtilities.com (KCordova@SempraUtilities.com);
natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com (natalie hocken@pacificorp.com);
GStaples@MendotaGroup.com (GStaples@MendotaGroup.com);

Francisco Tarin@kindermorgan.com (Francisco_Tarin@kindermorgan.com);
Cherry, Brian K (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC(C7);
Haertle, Steve (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH1);
WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com (WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com);
bill@jbsenergy.com (bill@jbsenergy.com); bernardo@braunlegal.com
(bernardo@braunlegal.com); SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com
(SDPatrick@SempraUltilities.com); bfinkelstein@turn.org (bfinkelstein@turn.org);
aliddell@icfi.com (aliddell@icfi.com); burtt@macnexus.org (burtt@macnexus.org);
beragg@goodinmacbride.com (beragg@goodinmacbride.com); Chatterjee, Bishu
(bishu.chatterjee@cpuc.ca.gov); blaising@braunlegal.com
(blaising@braunlegal.com); andrea.morrison@directenergy.com
(andrea.morrison@directenergy.com); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com);
andy.vanhorm@vhcenergy.com (andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com);
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com);
amber@iepa.com (amber@iepa.com); Kamins, Sara M. (sara.kamins@cpuc.ca.gov);
Halverson, Shaun E (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SEHc);
TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com (TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com);
SNelson@Sempra.com (SNelson@Sempra.com); beth@beth411.com
(beth@beth411.com); billjulian@sbcglobal.net (billjulian@sbcglobal .net);
RNevis@daycartermurphy.com (RNevis@daycartermurphy.com);
carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com (carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com);
WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com (WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com);
aes_ltpp@aes.com (aes_ltpp@aes.com); brflynn@flynnrci.com
(brflynn@flynnrci.com); b.buchynsky@dgc-us.com (b.buchynsky@dgc-us.com);
allwazeready@aol.com (allwazeready@aol.com); bdicapo@caiso.com
(bdicapo@caiso.com); amber.wyatt@sce.com (amber.wyatt@sce.com); Yip-
Kikugawa, Amy C. (amy.yip-kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov); sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com
(sean.beatty(@nrgenergy.com); barbara@barkovichandyap.com
(barbara@barkovichandyap.com); berlin@susieberlinlaw.com
(berlin@susieberlinlaw.com); Oscar, Ruth
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=REQOS); carla.peterman@gmail.com
(carla.peterman@gmail.com); agrimaldi@mckennalong.com
(agrimaldi@mckennalong.com); bjl@bry.com (bjl@bry.com); Kaneshiro, Bruce
(bruce.kaneshiro@cpuc.ca.gov); btang@ci.azusa.ca.us (btang@ci.azusa.ca.us);
DeBerry, Bruce (bruce.deberry@cpuc.ca.gov); beth.fox@sce.com
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(beth.fox@sce.com); bdelamer@capstoneturbine.com
(bdelamer@capstoneturbine.com); annette.gilliam@sce.com
(annette.gilliam@sce.com); andrew.dalton@valero.com
(andrew.dalton@valero.com); carlo.zorzoli@enel.it (carlo.zorzoli@enel it);
brianhaney@useconsulting.com (brianhaney@useconsulting.com);
armi@smwlaw.com (armi@smwlaw.com); bpowers@powersengineering.com
(bpowers@powersengineering.com); cabaker906(@sbcglobal.net
(cabaker906(@sbcglobal.net); aorchar@smud.org (aorchar@smud.org);
bfranklin@eob.ca.gov (bfranklin@eob.ca.gov); Shayleah.LaBray@Pacificorp.Com
(Shayleah.LaBray@Pacificorp.Com); angela.kim@fticonsulting.com

(angela kim@(fticonsulting.com); alexm@calpine.com (alexm@calpine.com);
bmeister@energy.state.ca.us (bmeister@energy.state.ca.us); anogee(@ucsusa.org
(anogee@ucsusa.org); Park, Sophia (sophia.park@cpuc.ca.gov); Linsey, Steve
(steve.linsey@cpuc.ca.gov); bill. wallace@verizonwireless.com
(bill.wallace@verizonwireless.com); bill. walsh@verizonwireles.com

(bill. walsh@verizonwireles.com); bob@energydynamix.net
(bob@energydynamix.net); Halligan, Julie (julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov);
edwardoneill@dwt.com (edwardoneill@dwt.com); joyw@mid.org (joyw@mid.org);
Lee, Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); cneedham@edisonmission.com
(cneedham@edisonmission.com); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com);
Fogel, Cathleen A. (cathleen.fogel@cpuc.ca.gov); dwood8@cox.net
(dwood8@cox.net); jody london_consulting@earthlink.net

(jody london_consulting@earthlink.net); david.reynolds@ncpa.com
(david.reynolds@ncpa.com); jimross@r-c-s-inc.com (jimross@r-c-s-inc.com);
glw@eslawfirm.com (glw@eslawfirm.com); craigtyler@comcast.net
(craigtyler@comcast.net); emello@sppc.com (emello@sppc.com);
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov);
dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com); dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com
(dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com); clyde. murley(@comcast.net

(clyde murley@comecast.net); e-recipient@caiso.com (e-recipient@caiso.com);
janreid@coastecon.com (janreid@coastecon.com); ej wright@oxy.com
(e¢j_wright@oxy.com); johnrredding@earthlink.net (johnrredding@earthlink.net);
DAKing@SempraGeneration.com (DAKing@SempraGeneration.com);

cathy karlstad@sce.com (cathy karlstad@sce.com); gmorris@emf.net
(gmorris@emf.net); cmkehrein@ems-ca.com (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com);
dsaul@pacificsolar.net (dsaul@pacificsolar.net); douglass@energyattorney.com
(douglass@energyattorney.com); jsanders@caiso.com (jsanders@caiso.com);
fortlieb@sandiego.gov (fortliecb@sandiego.gov); jkarp@winston.com
(jkarp@winston.com); dkk@eslawfirm.com (dkk@eslawfirm.com);
jeffgray@dwt.com (jeffgray@dwt.com); Lindh, Frank (frank lindh@cpuc.ca.gov);
jackmack@suesec.com (jackmack@suesec.com); cleni@energy .state.ca.us
(cleni@energy .state.ca.us); dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us

(dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us); DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com
(DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com); Fitch, Julie A. (julie fitch@cpuc.ca.gov);
davidmorse9@gmail.com (davidmorse9@gmail.com); dgrandy@caonsitegen.com
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(dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); JLehman@anaheim.net (JLehman@anaheim.net);
dws@r-c-s-inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com);
cpacc@calpine.com (cpacc@calpine.com); jpepper@svpower.com
(jpepper@svpower.com); jgreco@terra-genpower.com (jgreco@terra-
genpower.com); Marks, Jaclyn (jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov); ddavie@wellhead.com
(ddavie@wellhead.com); jon.jacobs@paconsulting.com
(jon.jacobs@paconsulting.com); jscancarelli@crowell.com
(jscancarelli@crowell.com); jluckhardt@downeybrand.com
(jluckhardt@downeybrand.com); cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com
(cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); chilen@NVEnergy.com
(chilen@NVEnergy.com); janice@strategenconsulting.com
(janice@strategenconsulting.com); jmcmahon@8760energy.com
(jmcmahon@8760energy.com); dcarroll@downeybrand.com
(dcarroll@downeybrand.com); Como, Joe (joe.como@cpuc.ca.gov); Cadenasso,
Eugene (eugene.cadenasso@cpuc.ca.gov); enriqueg@greenlining.org
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); dmarcus2@sbcglobal .net (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net);
janet.combs@sce.com (janet.combs@sce.com); jdh@eslawfirm.com
(jdh@eslawfirm.com); jarmstrong@gmssr.com (jarmstrong@gmssr.com);
jbloom@winston.com (jbloom@winston.com); Dorman, Elizabeth
(elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); deb@a-klaw.com (deb@a-klaw.com);
ecrem@ix.netcom.com (ecrem@ix.netcom.com); dfredericks@dgpower.com
(dfredericks@dgpower.com); Post, Jennifer (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JLKm); cathie.allen@pacificorp.com
(cathie.allen@pacificorp.com); jleslie@mckennalong.com
(jleslie@mckennalong.com); Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com
(Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com); cbk@eslawfirm.com (cbk@eslawfirm.com);
chilen@sppc.com (chilen@sppc.com); jpacheco@water.ca.gov
(Jpacheco@water.ca.gov); dkates@sonic.net (dkates@sonic.net);
ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com (ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com);
hchoy@isd.co.la.ca.us (hchoy@isd.co.la.ca.us); Arrick, Helen C
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=HXAG);
editorial@cacurrent.com (editorial@cacurrent.com); Kinosian, Robert
(robert.kinosian@cpuc.ca.gov); cgardner@psrec.coop (cgardner@psrec.coop);
david@branchcomb.com (david@branchcomb.com); jhendry@sfwater.org
(jhendry@sfwater.org); chris.ohara@nrgenergy.com (chris.ohara@nrgenergy.com);
eleuze@rrienergy.com (eleuze@rrienergy.com); edchang@flynnrci.com
(edchang@flynnrci.com); jgoodin@caiso.com (jgoodin@caiso.com);
cbaskette@enernoc.com (cbaskette@enernoc.com);
cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com (cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com);
hoerner@redefiningprogress.org (hoerner@redefiningprogress.org);
eric@strategyi.com (eric(@strategyi.com); dsandino@water.ca.gov
(dsandino@water.ca.gov); dmcfarlan@mwgen.com (dmcfarlan@mwgen.com);
garyi@enxco.com (garyi{@enxco.com); jgeorge(@water.ca.gov
(jgeorge@water.ca.gov); Farrar, Darwin (darwin.farrar@cpuc.ca.gov); ctoca@utility-
savings.com (ctoca@utility-savings.com); ddowers@sfwater.org
(ddowers@sftwater.org); cmlong@earthlink.net (cmlong@earthlink.net);
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Cc:
Bec:
Subject: Official E-mail Service of A.08-11-001 et al. D.13-10-016

This e-mail provides service of Decision 13-10-016 regarding Granting Compensation to The Ultility
Reform Network for Substantial Contributions to Decisions (D.) 11-07-010, D.11-10-016 and D.12.03
{006 signed by the Commission at its October 3, 2013 Commission Meeting. The full text of the
decision is made available through the link provided below on October 7, 2013. A Notice of
Availability/hard copy has been served by mail to all persons on the service list.

hitp://docs.cpuc.ca.eov/SearchRes. aspx?docformatALL & DoclD=78150044

In the event of problems with the e-mail or the internet link, please contact Jacqueline Clay at
cla@cpuc.ca.gov, telephone #(415) 703-2547.

Jacqueline Clay
Legal Secretary
ALJ Division

Star Unit

415-703-2547
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